

NS Result of Meeting

# **RESULT OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING**

## **ADAMS PLC**

Released 07:01:01 28 November 2024

RNS Number : 9252N

Adams PLC

28 November 2024

28 November 2024

**Adams Plc** 

("Adams" or the "Company")

# **Result of Extraordinary General Meeting**

The Company announces that, at the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company held on 27 November 2024, all resolutions were duly passed.

The final day of trading in the Company's shares on the AIM Market of the London Stock Exchange will be 4 December 2024.

#### **Enquiries:**

Adams Plc Michael Bretherton Tel: +44 1534 719 761

Nomad Cairn Financial Advisers LLP. Sandy Jamieson, James Caithie Tel: +44 207 213 0880

Broker Peterhouse Capital Limited. Heena Karani, Martin Lampshire Tel: +44 207 469 0930

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.rns.com">www.rns.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

### ROMEAXFXALELFFA

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. <u>Terms and conditions</u>, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

© 2024 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved.